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PROJECT DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION

+ BUILDER SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES, MUNICIPAL BY-LAWS, BUILDING REGULATIONS AND THE BUILDING
CODE OF AUSTRALIA.

TOWN PLANNING: BAYSIDE CITY COUNCIL
APPLICATION NO: NIA

. CLASSIFICATION OF BUILDING; CLASS 14 - SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

. STOREYS: TWO (2

. RISE IN STOREYS: 345 (GROUND FLOOR TO FIRST FLOOR)

- EFFECTIVE HEIGHT: 7.0 MAX. FROM NGL

. FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS:A) INSTALLATION OF A SMOKE ALARM! DETECTION SYSTEM

. EGRESS FACILITIES:

. AL LEVELS ARE TO REFER TO EXISTING LEVELS ON DWELLING & SITE SURVEY. NOTE LEVELS ARE TO AHD. ALL LEVELS
TOBE CONFIRVED ON SITE.

LEVEL LEGEND
- RL: REDUCED LEVEL

- EL EXISTING LEVEL

- SFL: STRUCTURAL FLOOR LEVEL

- FFL: FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

+ FLOOD LEVEL: BUILDING HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED AS NOT BEING IN A FLOOD PRONE AREA.

+ LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE- REFER TO INFORMATION FROM LOCAL COUNCIL FOR DISCHARGE POINT & CIVIL ENGINEER
DOCS.

A THESE PLANS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY STRUCTURAL OR CIVIL ENGINEERING COMPUTATIONS &
DRAWINGS. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY.

B THE OWNER AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS, SETBACKS & SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCING ANY WORKS OR ORDERING MATERIALS & SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL BUILDING
WORKS CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE OF AUSTRALIA WITH ITS RELEVANT REFERENCED AND
CORRESPONDING AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS (CURRENT EDITIONS), STATE BASED BUILDING REGULATIONS, LOCAL PLANNING
REQUIREMENTS AND BY-LAWS.

REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE FOR CLARIFICATION,

C THISDOCUMENTATION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE CHATHAM HOMES. ANY OTHER PERSON
WHO USES OR RELIES ON THESE PLANS WITHOUT 'EVAN KAMVISSIS ARCHITECTURE" WRITTEN CONSENT DOES SO AT THER
OWN RISK & NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED BY CHATHAM FOR SUCH USE AND/OR RELIANCE.

THESE NOTES ARE NEITHER EXHAUSTIVE NOR A SUBSTITUTE FOR REGULATIONS, STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS, BUILDING
PRACTICE OR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS & UNLESS EXPRESSLY STATED OTHERWISE, ARE PROVIDED ONLY AS
GUIDELINES.

D ALLWALL AND CEILING DIMENSIONS ARE STRUCTURAL SIZES ONLY.
DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. DIMENSIONS DO NOT INCLUDE FLOOR, CLADDING, LININGS OR
FINISHES. INTERNAL SIZES WILL VARY WHEN FINISH MATERIALS ARE TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT.

E TIMBER CONSTRUCTION IS TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF AS1684 & AS1720.
ALL TIMBER SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS IS TO HAVE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STRESS GRADES UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED:-

UNSEASONED HARDWOOD......vvvrvvvs F8
SEASONED OR KILN DRIED HARDWOQD.....  F17
LAMINATED PINE......oovvrrsrsrsins F8
RADIATAPINE......covvvrvsvsrrrsrsrn F5
DOUGLAS FIR.cvvvvsrmssnns F7
MACHINE GRADED PINE.......coocovvvrren MGP10
MACHINE GRADED PINE.........oocvvrvrvns MGP12

F  EXHAUST SYSTEMTO DISCHARGE INTO ROOF SPACE WHERE NOT ABLE TO DISCHARGE TO OUTDOOR AR IF DISCHARGE
IS TO ROOF SPACE, VENTILATION IN THE ROOF SPACE TO COMPLY WITHNCC 2019 VOL.2 CLAUSE 38.7.4,

G ALLWORKS SHALL COMPLY WITH BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING AUSTRALIAN AND NEW ZEALAND

STANDARDS AS REFERENCED IN THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE OF AUSTRALIA ANDIOR THE NEW

ZEALAND BUILDING CODE AS APPLICABLE:-

AUSTRALIA

AS 1056-1991 STORAGE WATER HEATERS

AS 1273-1991 UNPLASTICIZED UPVC DOWNPIPE AND FITTINGS FOR RAINWATER
AS 1288-2006 GLASS IN BUILDINGS - SELECTION & INSTALLATION

AS 1289-1997 METHODS OF TESTING SOILS FOR ENGINEERING PURPOSES

AS 1397-2011 CONTINUOUS HOT DIP METALLIC COATED SHEET STEEL AND STRIP.
AS 16571992 FIXED PLATFORMS, WALKWAYS, STAIRWAYS AND LADDER

AS 1666-2009 MECHANICAL VENTILATION & AIR-CON IN BUILDINGS

AS 1684-2010 NATIONAL TIMBER FRAMING CODE

AS 1720-2010 TIMBER STRUCTURES

AS 1926-2012 SWIMMING POOL SAFETY

AS 2047-1999 WINDOWS IN BUILDINGS-SELECTION & INSTALLATION

AS 2049-2002 ROOF TILES

AS 2050-2002 INSTALLATION OF ROOFING TILES

AS 2159-2009 PILING - DESIGN AND INSTALLATION

AS 2327-2003 COMPOSITE STRUCTURES

AS 2870-2011 RESIDENTIAL SLABS & FOOTINGS - CONSTRUCTION

AS 3600-2009 CONCRETE STRUCTURES

AS 3660-2000 PROTECTION OF BUILDINGS AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES
AS 3700-2011 MASONRY STRUCTURES

AS 3740-2010 WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

AS 3786-1993 SMOKE ALARMS

AS 3959-2009 CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS IN BUSHFIRE-PRONE AREAS

AS 4055-2006 WIND LOADS FOR HOUSING

AS 4072-2005 OPENINGS IN FIRE-RESISTANT SEPARATING ELEMENTS

AS 4100-1998 STEEL STRUCTURES

AS 4254-1995 DUCTWORK FOR AIR-HANDLING SYSTEMS IN BUILDINGS

AS 4552-2005 GAS FIRED WATER HEATERS AND/OR CENTRAL HEATING

AS 4773-2010 MASONRY FOR SMALL BUILDINGS

150 8336 1993E FIBRE CEMENT FLAT SHEETS

ASINZS 1170-2011  STRUCTURAL DESIGN ACTIONS

ASINZS 1276-1999 - ACOUSTICS RATING OF SOUND INSTALLATION IN BUILDINGS
ASINZS 1428-2009 DESIGN FOR ACCESS AND MOBILITY
ASINZS 1530-2005METHODS FOR FIRE TESTS ON BUILDING MATERIALS
ASINZS 1562-2009INSTALLATION OF METAL SHEET ROOF & WALL CLADDING
ASINZS 1664-1997 ALUMINIUM STRUCTURES

ASINZS 1748-1997TIMBER-STRESS GRADED

ASINZS 2032-2006INSTALLATION OF PVC PIPE SYSTEMS
ASINZS 2033-2008INSTALLATION OF PE PIPE SYSTEMS
ASINZS 2179-1994SPECIFICATION FOR RAINWATER GOODS
ASINZS 2269-2008PLYWOOD-STRUCTURAL

ASINZS 2566-2002BURIED FLEXIBLE PIPELINES

ASINZS 2904-1995DAMP-PROOF COURSES & FLASHINGS
ASINZS 2908-2000CELLULOSE CEMENT PRODUCTS
ASINZS 3500-2013PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE

ASINZS 3725-2007DESIGN FOR INSTALLATION OF BURIED CONCRETE PILES
ASINZS 4058-2007PRE CAST CONCRETE PIPES

ASINZS 4200-1994PLIABLE BUILDING MEMBRANES & UNDERLAYS

ASINZS 4234-2008HEATED WATER SYSTEMS - ENERGY CONSUMPTION
ASINZS 4256-2006PLASTIC ROOF & WALL CLADDING MATERIAL

ASINZS 4600-2005COLD-FORMED STEEL STRUCTURES

ASINZS 4671-2001STEEL REINFORCING MATERIALS

ASINZS 4680-2006HOT-DIP GALVANISED (ZINC) COATING

ASINZS 4859-2002MATERIALS FOR THERMAL INSULATION OF BUILDINGS

PROVIDE WALL TIES TO BRICKWORK @ MAX. 600mm CTRS IN EACH DIRECTION & WITHIN 300mm
OF ARTICULATION JOINTS,

AUSTRALIAN STAIR REQUIREMENTS:- (OTHER THAN SPIRAL STAIRS)
+ RISERS - 190mm MAX; 115mm MIN.
+ TREADS - 355mm MAX; 240mm MIN. PRIVATE STAIRS & 250mm PUBLIC STAIRS
+ RISERS & TREADS TO BE CONSTANT IN SIZE THROUGHOUT FLIGHT.
+ PROVIDE NON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE NON-SKID STRIP NEAR EDGE OF NOSINGS.
- ENSURE MAX. GAP BETWEEN RISERS NOT TO EXCEED 125mm OR USE CLOSED RISERS
- PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1000MM MIN. HEIGHT TO BALCONIES & DECKS WHICH ARE 1000mm OR MORE ABOVE
GROUND LEVEL
+ 865mm MIN. HEIGHT HANDRAIL ABOVE STAIR NOSING & LANDINGS
- MAX. OPENINGS BETWEEN BALUSTERS NOT TO EXCEED 125mm.
+ ASINGLE FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE MORE THAN 18, OR LESS THAN 2 RISERS.

20NN, |
BEMAY, |

STRINGER

NON SLIP FINISH

J  BALUSTRADES & HANDRAILS

+ STAIR HANDRAILS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF NCC 2019 VOL.2 CLAUSE 3.9.1,

- PROVIDE BALUSTRADES WHERE CHANGE IN LEVEL EXCEEDS 1000mm ABOVE THE SURFACE BENEATH LANDINGS, RAMPS
ANDIOR TREADS. BALUSTRADES (OTHER THAN TENSIONED WIRE BALUSTRADES) TO BE:

+ 1000mm MIN. ABOVE FINISHED SURFACE LEVEL OF BALCONIES, LANDINGS OR THE LIKE, AND

- 865mm MIN. ABOVE FINISHED SURFACE LEVEL OF STAIR NOSING OR RAMP, AND

+ VERTICAL WITH LESS THAN 125mm GAP BETWEEN, AND

+ ANY HORIZONTAL ELEMENT WITHIN THE BALUSTRADE BETWEEN 150mm AND 760mm ABOVE THE FLOOR MUST NOT
FACILITATE CLIMBING WHERE CHANGES IN LEVEL EXCEEDS 4000mm ABOVE THE SURFACE BENEATH LANDINGS, RAMPS
ANDIOR TREADS.

K GLAZING

+ REFERTO GLAZING SCHEDULE ON DRAWINGS AND ENERGY REPORT.

+ ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH AS 1288-2006 AND AS2047.

+ 3mm ORDINARY GLASS & 5mm TOUGHENED GLASS WITHIN 500mm OF FLOOR. ALL HEAD HEIGHTS ARE AT 2100mm ABOVE
FLOOR LEVEL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL SIZES ARE INDICATIVE, EXACT SIZES TO BE SPECIFIED BY WINDOW
MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE ‘A" GRADE SAFETY GLASS WHERE REQUIRED AS ACCORDING TO NCC 2019 VOL.2 CLAUSE 3.64.5
AND TABLE 3.6.5.

+ ALL MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ARE HARD SURFACE STRUCTURE TOLERANCE AND TO COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURERS
ALLWANCES. SITE CHECK. SHOWER SCREENS & GLAZING WITHIN 1500mm VERTICALLY OR 500mm HORIZONTAL FROM BASE
OF BATH/ SHOWER SHALL BE TOUGHENED GLASS.

+ ALL LINTELS TO ENGINEERS DETAILS REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR SASH LOCATIONS ALL STEEL ANGLE LINTELS TO BE HOT
DIPPED GALVANIZED'

+ ALL OPENING SASHES TO BE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW LOCKS, INCLUDING SLIDING DOORS.

+ ALL DOORS & WINDOW SASHES TO WHOLE JOB TO HAVE SEALS ALL ROUND.

+ ALL GLAZING IN BATHROOMS, ENSUITES OR THE LIKE, INCLUDING SHOWER DOORS, SHOWER SCREENS, BATH
ENCLOSURES, AND ASSOCIATED WINDOWS, WHERE THE LOWEST SIGHT LINE IS LESS THAN 2.0m ABOVE THE HIGHEST
ABUTTING FIHISHES LEVEL OF THE FLOOR, BOTTOM OF BATH, OR SHOWER BASE MUST BE PROVIDED WITH GRADE A SAFETY
GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITHNCC 2019 VOL.2 CLAUSE 3.6.4.5 AND TABLE 3.6.5

THERMAL INSULATION

- SHALL BE INSTALLED STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH "CLIENT ENGAGED ENERGY CONSULTANT",

- PROPOSED BUILDINGS MUST ACHIEVE MINIMUM 6 STAR RATING OR BETTER

- ALL OPENING WINDOW SASHES ARE FITTED WITH DRAUGHT PROOF SEALS

- ALL EXHAUST FANS TO BE SELF CLOSING AT OUTLET DUCT

- GAPS BETWEEN WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES AND THE BUILDING FABRIC TO BE DRAUGHT PROOF SEALED

- ALL EXTERNAL DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE TO BE WEATHER SEALED

+ ALL SISALATIONTO BE TAPED, SEALED AND TEARS PATCHED

- ALL PENETRATION; GAPS, CONDECK RIDGES, SERVICE PIPES AND THE LIKE BETWEEN TOWNHOUSES AND PASSAGES TO
TOWNHOUSES TO BE ACOUSTICALLY CAULKED AND SEALED

+ THE BUILDER SHALL PROVIDE ACOUSTIC, THERMAL AND FIRE RATING COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES AT PRACTICAL COMPLETION

SMOKE DETECTORS:
+ SD.- DENOTES HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARMS COMPLYING WITH AS 3786-2014, CEILING MOUNTED
\WWHERE INDICATED ON DESIGNER'S DRAWINGS.

BATHROOM/ENSUITE/POWDER ROOM HINGE DOORS:

+ ALLDOORS SERVING TOILETS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH LIFT OFF HINGES WHERE THE DOOR SWING (MEASURED FROM
HINGE) IS WITHIN 1.2m OF THE PAN OF THE TOILET.

- DOOR TO BE ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY.

WET AREAS / BATHROOM & ENSUITE FLOORS:
+ WET AREAS TO BE WATERPROOFED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740.

- WET AREAWALL & FLOOR FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH'WET AREAS PART 3.8.1, VOL.2 OF THE BCA

- CERAMIC OR STONE TILES OVER 15mm THICK HARDIES' COMPRESSED FIBRE CEMENT SHEET SUBSTRATE LINING TO
FIRST FLOOR.

+ WALLS AND HOBS: SELECTED CERAMIC OR STONE TILES OVER 10mm THICK W.R. GRADE 'BORAL' OR ‘GYPROCK'
PLASTERBOARD SHEET SUBSTRATE LINING. SHOWER AND BATH RECESS.

VENTILATION NOTES:

+ VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OPENABLE WINDOWS TO ALL ROOMS. OPENABLE AREA TO BE EQUIVALENT TO 5%
OF THE FLOOR AREA OR GREATER, AS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA.

- PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO BATHROOMS AT A RATE OF 10mHOUR WHERE NO NATURAL VENTILATION CAN BE
PROVIDED DISCHARGING TO THE OPEN AIR CONNECTED TO THE LIGHT SWITCH AS PER BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA AND
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.

- BATHROOM, POWDER ROOM & ENSUITE MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF A MINIMUM 25L/S DUCTED OUTSIDE AIR IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS1668/1991. OR BE VENTILATED DIRECTLY OUTSIDE.

- KITCHEN OR LAUNDRY MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF A MINIMUM 40L/S DUCTED QUTSIDE AIR IN ACCORDANCE WITH
A1668/1991.

- EXHAUST FROM A BATHROOM, SANITARY COMPARTMENT, OR LAUNDRY MUST BE DISCHARGED DIRECTLY OR VIA SHAFT
ORDUCT TO OUTDOOR AIR; OR

- TOAROOF SPACED THAT IS VENTILATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3.8.7.4.

HUMAN IMPACT SAFETY REQUIREMENTS TO COMPLY WITHNCC 2019 VOL.2 CLAUSE 3.6 4.
- DOORS INACCORDANCE WITH 3.64.1.
+ DOOR SIDE PANELS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3.6.4.2.
+ FULL HEIGHT GLASS PANELS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3.6.4.3.
+ GLAZED PANELS, OTHER THAN DOORS OR SIDE PANELS, ON THE PERIMETER OF ROOMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3.6.44,
- BATHROOMS, ENSUITE AND SPAROOM GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3.6.4.5.
- VISIBILITY OF GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3.6.4.6.

CLADDING SYSTEMS:

- ALL CLADDING SYSTEMS PROPOSED MUST BE AN ACCREDITED SYSTEM AS APPROVED ON THE FOLLOWING WEBSITES:
http:/lwww.abch.gov.aulen/product-certification/codemark/list-of-codemark

-certified-products.aspx

http:/lwww.vba.vic.gov.au/ _data/assetsipaf_file/0013/25150/Lisitng-of
-accredited-products. pdf

TERMITE PROTECTION

+ THE MUNICIPALITY OF BAYSIDE IS NOT LOCATED IN A TERMITE ZONE.

+ TERMITE RISK MANAGEMENT TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.1.3, VOL.2 OF THE NCC BCA

+ WHERE AUSTRALIAN BUILDING (OTHER THAN A CLASS 10A) IS LOCATED IN A DESIGNATED TERMITE INFESTATION AREA THE
BUILDING SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3660-2000.

GENERAL LEGEND SYMBOL LEGEND

Wl Wall type W25 Window number

0P Downpipe

RHW Rainwater head D.04 Door number

Fw Floor waste

0 Openable window L —— Direction offallin slab or roof

F Fixed window

Col Column ”mbe‘ed"em” Direction of timber flooring/deckin
Al Articulation Joint g g
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EXCAVATION, SITEWORK & DRAINAGE

ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES
+ GRUBOUT ORGANIC MATTER AND SURFACE VEGETATION WITHIN BUILDING AREA

S THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT STRUCTURAL
| AND ALL OTHER CONSULTANTS DRAWINGSIDETAILS AND WITH ANY OTHER WRITTEN
| INSTRUCTIONS ISSUED IN THE COURSE OF THE CONTRACT.

v STORMWATER DRAINAGE TO COMPLY WITH AS 3500.3: PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE PART 3, | =
STORMWATER DRAINAGE. 1 =

‘ STORMWATER TO DISCHARGE TO EXISTING STROMWATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM. THE j S THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE ALL THE STEPS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE STABILITY AND
APPOINTED LICENSED PLUMBER IS TO SITE CHECK & LOCATE AL SERVICES ON SITE PRIOR = GENERAL WATER TIGHTNESS OF NEW ANDIOR EXISTING STRUCTURES DURING ALL
TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORKS. = WORKS.

* INSTALLMIN.__DIAUPVC STROMWATER DRAIN AND SEWR TO MIN. 1 IN'100 FALL, SEVER N N 1 - o THE OWNERIBUILDER, SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIVENSIONS, LEVELS,
TOBE SEWER GRADE UPVC & CONNECTED TO EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM TO THE RELEVANT VAN J 4J4_30/& SETBACKS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO
AUTHORITIES APPROVAL, e | SETBACK COMMENCING ANY WORKS OR ORDERING MATERIALS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

N | ENSURING THAT ALL BUILDING WORKS CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA,

+ ALLOW FORINSPECTION OPENINGS AT ALL BENDS ANDIOR AT MAX. 9000mm LENGTHS. N e - AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS, BULDING REGULATIONS, LOCAL BYLAWS & TOUN PLANING

\ / N | REQUIREMENTS,

+ AL SURFACE DRAINAGE WORKS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENGINEERS o y . | | N
DESIGN DETAIL FOR THE SELECTED FOOTING SYSTEM AND SOIL CLASSIFICATION AND N \

ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE 5.6.3, DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS OF AS2870-2011. WHEREIN FOR /% — — X o INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RESPECTIVE SUPPLY
BUILDINGS ON MODERATELY, HIGHLY AND REACTIVE SITES - SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE AURTHORITIES REQUIREMENTS.

CONTROLLED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION AND BE COMPLETED BY THE FINISH OF CONSTRUCTION / \ ‘

THE BASE TRENCHES SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING. WHERE PIPES PASS UNDER THE 7 - — THE APPROVAL BY THIS OFFICE OF A SUBSTITUTE MATERIAL, WORK PRACTICE,
FOOTING SYSTENS CLAY PLUGS MUST BE ADOPTED TO PREVENT THE INGRESS OF WATER. No. 13 STOREY AVENUE | mm:gs (z\il‘ll-SlE\IL[l}i/EA |Rs| ﬂﬁgé\g&gﬁg@g IEFF(’)TREI)HBEYLXSLEL(;/F:F{;\TICE%NTT(TAT\%

s SINGLE STOREY BRICK HOUSE N 1 AGREEVENT ANDWHERE APPLICABLE THE RELEVANT BLILDING SURVEYOR PRIRTO
y TILED PITCHED ROOF N \ CONCRETE IMPLEMENTING THE SAID VARIATION.
/ ;1 |

+ FORBUILDINGS ON HIGHLY REACTIVE SITES, THE PLUMBER / DRAINER SHALL PROVIDE K | SRICK DRIVEVAY CROSSOVER
|
IMMEDIATELY OUTSIDE THE FLOORING AND COMMENCING WITHIN L.0m AT THE BUILDING PRIVATE OPEN SPACE a L N © REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE FOR CLARIFICATION AND APPROVAL IN
Eiglﬁth(T)ﬁRT ;\EES glELQCU&g;FTE :\TCISEMMODATE THE REQUIRED DIFFERENTIAL MOVEMENT WEATHERBOARD BUNGALO 7/ . " y o ) . \ - 1 B WRITING.

. W -/ !
o T — / N \ THESE NOTES ARE NEITHER EXHAUSTIVE NOR A SUBSTITUTE FOR REGULATIONS,
- - B v o - ) " - \ 4810 B STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS, BUILDING PRACTICE OR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS

e —— R . _spo S S A L
REQURENENTS. ?g BSEEJEEJ(; bl ~_ - — —— DRANAGE&SEWEREASEMENT188mwpE _—— COUNCIL DRANAGE PIPE 35 PO OB

v ALLWASTE FIXTURES TO BE CONNECTED TO SEWERAGE SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH T N N T T T T T T T T T T T T T A e DALINNADY A0 A0 A1 v Sl Sl NOTE:

THE RELEVANT WATER AUTHORITY. ! ! g 1.95m PALINGS N SITE BOUNDARY 91°03' 38.91 NG 1.95m PALINGS ( + ALLEXPOSED STEEL WORK TO BE 316 MARINE GRADE STAINLESS STEEL
. 1 S : \ e ———— ! D » UNLESS APPROVED OTHERWISE BY CLIENT.
SURFACE WATER MUST BE DIVERTED AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AND GRADED AWAY S [ 4 « x '
FROM ALL FOUNDATIONS TO GIVE A SLOPE OF NOT LESS THAN 50mm OVER THE FIRST I A it @ ) N i N N © o 7&,@\ ALL WATERPROOFING SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH AS 3420/ AS 1562 AS 2904
1000mm FROM THE DWELLING I \ A / s | L—— = — — — —— =% NG N > T~ [SMAHES
' EYISTING SHED | \ X&« / ) %XX D | Yo RETANNGWAL S /(%‘ge e + EXPANSION JOINTS AT APPROPRIATE / REQUIRED LOCATION IN ACCORDANCE

+ SUBSURFACE DRAINS TO REMOVE GROUND OR TABLE WATER SHALL BE DETAILED BY THE | \ " / PR | RNV - —— —— = N EXISTING PICKET FENCE WITH AS3600 2009 IN LINE WITH WALL AND WINDOW JOINTS WHERE
DESIGN ENGINEER, FURTHERORE, DAVP-PROOFING NEVBRANE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE ONSITETOBE 1~ \ >/ - | YISTING RETAINING L 0 BE REMOVED POSSEBLE
533 SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR GROUND WATER OR AGGRESSIVE SOILS. DEMOLISHED N - x| ALL EXISTING PAVING ON WALL TO BE REMOVED \ % /

| N A SITE TO BE REMOVED | =
+ EXISTING DRAINAGE PIT IS TO BE MODIFIED /RECONSTRUCTED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE | GALVANISED o S "xw \ | &
RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY. EXISTING TREES ON | 5 IRON Y & BRICK \ S )
v STORMWATER DRAINAGE TO BE CONNCECTED TO THE LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE AS PER SUBJECT SITE TO : \ s SHED XV PAVING > -~ ( E
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE GOVERNING BODIES. BE REMOVED | : =1 _ o & & Te— B | S . %
v ITISTHE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PLUMBER TO ENSURE PROPOSED PIPES DONT ENCROACH THE W= ~ & D - T ———— r — =
TITLE BOUNDARIES. | :/>_ ' \\ - v T — ‘ \ \ S Ll
WHERE SITE CUT IS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE APPROPRIATE F.G.L & F.F.L AGGI DRAINS SHALL BE = T > o ™o \ PORCH = =
CONNECTED TO THE STORM WATER DRAIN VIA SILT PITS. }\\ﬂ =1 > B | o | I \ S N NG —
+ PROPOSED SERVICE PIPES TO BE SUSPENDED UNDER FLOOR & TO BE CONNECTED TO < =2 '\ | EXISTING POOL TO BE | s : No. 11 STOREY AVENUE 1 O = '5-':4
STORM WATER DRAIN. PLUMBER TO ENSURE NEW SERVICES DO NOT ENCROACH // '\lg & // \ | DEMOLISHED TO MAKE ﬂ \ | SUBJECT SITE N =) ')
EASEMENT, | \ | WAY FOR NEW WORKS | —
2 BT 7 | | POOL : o SINGLE STOREY WEATHERBOARD HOUSE > w
v ITISTHE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE QUALIFIED PLUMBERICONTRACTOR TO SITE CHECK N - | TILE GABLE ROOF —
| \ LI
EXISTING LOCATIONS OF DRAIISEWER TO ENSURE THAT WORKS ARE CONDUCTED IN o) | | | —
ACCORDANCE TO THE ANGLE OF REPOSE AND GUIDELINES SET OUT BY THE LOCAL = | | wn
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ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES

THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT STRUCTURAL
AND ALL OTHER CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS/DETAILS AND WITH ANY OTHER WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS ISSUED IN THE COURSE OF THE CONTRACT.

RAINWATER RETENTION NOTES

PROVISION FOR 2 x 2000L RAIN WATER TANKS TO INDEPENDENTLY COLLECT WATER FROM DWELLINGS, BALCONY, TERRACE
| COURTYARDS & DRIVEWAY CATCHMENT AREAS. RAINWATER COLLECTED & DISCHARGED INTO ENVISS SENTINEL
STORMWATER FILTRATION PIT OR SIMILAR. WATER TO BE DISCHARGED VIA AMECHANICALLY PUMPED OR FULLY CHARGED

THE OWNER/BUILDER, SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS,
SETBACKS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO
COMMENCING ANY WORKS OR ORDERING MATERIALS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ENSURING THAT ALL BUILDING WORKS CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA,
AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS, BUILDING REGULATIONS, LOCAL BY-LAWS & TOWN PLANNING
REQUIREMENTS.
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THE INDEPENDENTLY COLLECTED FROM ROOF CATCHMENT AREAS IS TO BE COLLECTED AND
DISCHAGED VIA A MECHANICALLY PUMPED, FULLY CHARGED OR GRAVITY FED SYSTEM
SELECTED BY OWNER IN 2000L CAPACITY RAINWATER TANK WHICH IS TO BE CONNECTED TO
TOILETS FOR FLUSHING.
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CLADDING MUST BE CAULKED AND SEALED. EXHAUST COWL TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE ROOF TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION.

INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RESPECTIVE SUPPLY
AURTHORITIES REQUIREMENTS.

THE APPROVAL BY THIS OFFICE OF A SUBSTITUTE MATERIAL, WORK PRACTICE,
VARIATION OR THE LIKE IS NOT AUTHORIZATION FOR THE USE OR A CONTRACT
VARIATION. ANY SAID VARIATIONS MUST BE ACCEPTED BY ALL PARTIES TO THE
AGREEMENT AND WHERE APPLICABLE THE RELEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR PRIOR TO
IMPLEMENTING THE SAID VARIATION.
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WRITING.

2400
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r AND UNLESS EXPRESSLY STATED OTHERWISE, ARE PROVIDED ONLY AS GUIDELINES.
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ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES

THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT STRUCTURAL
AND ALL OTHER CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS/DETAILS AND WITH ANY OTHER WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS ISSUED IN THE COURSE OF THE CONTRACT.

THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE ALL THE STEPS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE STABILITY AND
GENERAL WATER TIGHTNESS OF NEW ANDIOR EXISTING STRUCTURES DURING ALL

@ @ @ WORKS.

THE OWNER/BUILDER, SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS,
SETBACKS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO
COMMENCING ANY WORKS OR ORDERING MATERIALS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ENSURING THAT ALL BUILDING WORKS CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA,
AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS, BUILDING REGULATIONS, LOCAL BY-LAWS & TOWN PLANNING
REQUIREMENTS.

INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RESPECTIVE SUPPLY
AURTHORITIES REQUIREMENTS.

THE APPROVAL BY THIS OFFICE OF A SUBSTITUTE MATERIAL, WORK PRACTICE,
VARIATION OR THE LIKE IS NOT AUTHORIZATION FOR THE USE OR A CONTRACT
VARIATION. ANY SAID VARIATIONS MUST BE ACCEPTED BY ALL PARTIES TO THE
AGREEMENT AND WHERE APPLICABLE THE RELEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR PRIOR TO

N IMPLEMENTING THE SAID VARIATION,
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ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES

THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT STRUCTURAL
AND ALL OTHER CONSULTANTS DRAWINGSIDETAILS AND WITH ANY OTHER WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS ISSUED IN THE COURSE OF THE CONTRACT.

THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE ALL THE STEPS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE STABILITY AND
GENERAL WATER TIGHTNESS OF NEW ANDIOR EXISTING STRUCTURES DURING ALL
WORKS.

THE OWNER/BUILDER, SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS,
SETBACKS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO
COMMENCING ANY WORKS OR ORDERING MATERIALS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ENSURING THAT ALL BUILDING WORKS CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA,
AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS, BUILDING REGULATIONS, LOCAL BY-LAWS & TOWN PLANNING
REQUIREMENTS,
INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RESPECTIVE SUPPLY
AURTHORITIES REQUIREMENTS.
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NOTE: LOCATION OF ALL ELECTRICAL, LIGHTS, SWITCHES, POWERPOINTS AND ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING LEGEND LIGHTING CALCULATION
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ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES

THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT STRUCTURAL
AND ALL OTHER CONSULTANTS DRAWINGSIDETAILS AND WITH ANY OTHER WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS ISSUED IN THE COURSE OF THE CONTRACT.

THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE ALL THE STEPS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE STABILITY AND
GENERAL WATER TIGHTNESS OF NEW ANDIOR EXISTING STRUCTURES DURING ALL
WORKS.

THE OWNER/BUILDER, SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS,
SETBACKS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO
COMMENCING ANY WORKS OR ORDERING MATERIALS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ENSURING THAT ALL BUILDING WORKS CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA,
AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS, BUILDING REGULATIONS, LOCAL BY-LAWS & TOWN PLANNING
REQUIREMENTS.

INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RESPECTIVE SUPPLY
AURTHORITIES REQUIREMENTS.

THE APPROVAL BY THIS OFFICE OF A SUBSTITUTE MATERIAL, WORK PRACTICE,
VARIATION OR THE LIKE IS NOT AUTHORIZATION FOR THE USE OR A CONTRACT
VARIATION. ANY SAID VARIATIONS MUST BE ACCEPTED BY ALL PARTIES TO THE
AGREEMENT AND WHERE APPLICABLE THE RELEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR PRIOR TO
IMPLEMENTING THE SAID VARIATION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY.

REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE FOR CLARIFICATION AND APPROVAL IN
WRITING.
o THESE NOTES ARE NEITHER EXHAUSTIVE NOR A SUBSTITUTE FOR REGULATIONS,
E I Il H i f STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS, BUILDING PRACTICE OR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
T AND UNLESS EXPRESSLY STATED OTHERWISE, ARE PROVIDED ONLY AS GUIDELINES.
il I Il II : : NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR THEIR USE.
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ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES

MATERIALS & FINISHES SCHEDULE THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT STRUCTURAL
AND ALL OTHER CONSULTANTS DRAWINGSIDETAILS AND WITH ANY OTHER WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS ISSUED IN THE COURSE OF THE CONTRACT.
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ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES
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ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES
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BLACK METAL HANDRAIL. SELECTED BY OWNER. ANODISED ALUMINIUM ANGLE.

ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES
THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT STRUCTURAL WATERPROOF MEMBRANE TO BE APPLIED
S GaDETALS A TH AN OTHER WRTEN LAVINATED KDHW DOOR JAVBS MADE TO SUIT WALL APPROVED SEALANT AND BACKING RODS PAINT FINISH. REFER T0 FINISHES ABOVE F.C. SHEET AND FOLD UP'TO FNISH
' e FLUSH WITH ALUMINIUM ANGLE.

FEATURE HANDRAIL AS SELECTED BY CLIENT FIXED TO ]_0 44 TYPE FLUSH WITH EXTERNAL FACE OF PLASTER. BETWEEN STONE CLADDING AND —_— SCHEDULE FOR DETAILS.

STUD WALL. ALLOW FOR NOGGINS IN WALL TO FIX : WINDOW. CONTINUOUS AND NO GAPS.
THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE ALL THE STEPS I;ISEE&??TFT; g(; TEFEIUS(;JTRUERTEI-SIEDSUTFSEI(;II\\L(LAND HANDRAIL ONTO. ‘ HARDWOOD TIMBER FLOOR CERAMIC FLOOR TILE ADHESIVELY FIXED TO
GENERAL WATER TIGHTNESS OF NEW AND i — AND UNDERLAY PLYWOOD — —— FIBRE CEMENT SHEET SUBSTRATE. GROUTING
WORKS. ;l GI\;DEQEL QAEUI?\ITS%EL”L\IE%CACSO PREDQ TAE\T\IUW;LHCTBUCRAE\RP? dl . ALUMINIUM GLAZED WINDOWISLIDER STEEL COLUMN. REFER TO UNDERLAY ALLOWANCE. COLOUR AS SPECIFIED.

~ SEMK-SOLID FULL HEIGHT DOORS; REFER TO FRAME SYSTEM, REFER TOWINDOW ——— STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETALLS,

THE OWNER/BUILDER, SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS, SPECIFICATIONS. — DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DETAILS. SCHEDULE FOR DETALLS
SETBACKS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO :
COMMENCING ANY WORKS OR ORDERING MATERIALS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR e %\ L
ENSURING THAT ALL BUILDING WORKS CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA,
AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS, BUILDING REGULATIONS, LOCAL BY-LAWS & TOWN PLANNING 10MMROD FIXED TO STUD WALL AT MAXIMUM POSSIBLE IS — ——
REQUIREMENTS, SPACINGS. PROVIDE SEALANT OR COVER PLATE X —1] —

AROUND HANDRAIL ROD.

10 ‘ 32 6MM FIBRE CEMENT SHEETING TO WET AREAS THROUGHOUT.
Bt o COUPLT TR RESFECTIESULY w L0WM PLASTERBOARD LINING WITH SELECTED PAINT NTERNAL MECHANICALLY FIXED AND ADHERED TO TINBER SHEET FLOOR
: ' FINISH AND RONDO P50 SHADOW LINE STOPPING SUBSTRATE AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER.

THE APPROVAL BY THIS OFFICE OF A SUBSTITUTE MATERIAL, WORK PRACTICE, LED STRIP LIGHT WITH DIFFUSER RECESSED BEAD OVER SKIRTING.

VARIATION OR THE LIKE IS NOT AUTHORIZATION FOR THE USE OR A CONTRACT
VARIATION. ANY SAID VARIATIONS MUST BE ACCEPTED BY ALL PARTIES TO THE
AGREEMENT AND WHERE APPLICABLE THE RELEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR PRIOR TO
IMPLEMENTING THE SAID VARIATION.

WITHIN P50 SHADOWLINE.
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BLACK COLORBOND CAPPING
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REQUIREVENTS, AND UNLESS EXPRESSLY STATED OTHERWISE, ARE PROVIDED ONLY AS GUIDLINES. NO WITH AS3600/ 2009 IN LINE WITH WALL AND WINDOW JOINTS WHERE WINDOW SIZES NOMINATED ARE NOMINAL ONLY. ACTUAL SIZES MAY B) THE WINDOWS WITH OPENING LOWER THAN 1.7M ARE REQUIRED TO BE PERMANENTLY RESTRICTED D16 SIING a0 00
s CTNESS B ADOREISTNG INPLENENTING THE SAD VARIATION RESPONSIBLITY IS ACCEPTED FOR THER USE. POSSIELE VARY ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER TO A MAXIMUM 125MM OPENINGS. 5 TSR s Al
' C) MUST HAVE A PERMANENT SCREEN TO THE OPENABLE PORTION AND MAXIMUM 125MM OPENINGS. :
D.18 SWING 110 2400
N 35 5 | || THISDRAWINGISSTRICTLY ~ |REV | DATE DETAILS SHEET NAME PROJECT DATE  JULY 2020
75 COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOTBE 11/06/2021 | ISSUE FOR BUILDING PERMIT
Y Z _;f % 3 % COPIED OR AMENDED, IN WHOLE WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AT SCALE:  1:50 AT A1/1:100 AT A3
3258 OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE 11 STOREY AVENUE, HAMPTON DWGNo: 2013
8 g sz WRITTEN CONSENT OF EVAN .
N _ 7w KAMVISSIS ARCHITECTURE. CLIENT NAME: - CORINNA & BOB NEILL SHEETNo.. A400 REVISION: NORTH
Ll L] evan kamvissis = architecture oL




	Sheets
	A000 - COVER SHEET
	A001 - GENERAL NOTES
	A100 - DEMOLITION PLAN
	A101 - SITE PLAN
	A102 - SITE CUT PLAN
	A103 - SLAB SETOUT PLAN
	A104 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	A105 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
	A106 - ROOF PLAN
	A107 - OUTDOOR LIVING AREA PLAN
	A108 - FRONT GARDEN PLAN
	A109 - GROUND FLOOR RCP
	A110 - FIRST FLOOR RCP
	A201 - NORTH & EAST ELEVATIONS
	A202 - SOUTH & WEST ELEVATIONS
	A301 - SECTION
	A302 - LONGITUDINAL SECTION + TYPICAL DETAILS
	A303 - CANTILEVER DETAILS
	A400 - WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE


